Allegheny County Council

436 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Phone (412) 350-6490 Fax (412) 350-6499



Meeting Agenda - Approved

Tuesday, April 26, 2022 5:00 PM

Regular Meeting, Fourth Floor, Gold Room

County Council

Patrick Catena - President; Olivia Bennett, Jack Betkowski, Samuel DeMarco, III, Tom Duerr, Suzanne Filiaggi, Nick Futules, Bethany Hallam, Paul Klein, Bob Macey, Michelle Naccarati-Chapkis, John Palmiere, Robert Palmosina, Anita Prizio, and DeWitt Walton - Members

I. Call To Order

II. Pledge of Allegiance

III. Silent Prayer or Reflection

IV. Roll Call

V. Proclamations/Certificates

12279-22	A proclamation recognizing April 28, 2022 as Workers' Memorial Day in Allegheny County.
Sponsors:	Council Member Walton
	To be presented.
12280-22	A proclamation recognizing April 12, 2022 as "412Thrive" Day in Allegheny County.
Sponsors:	Council Member DeMarco
	To be presented.
12281-22	A proclamation recognizing the 125th anniversary of the establishment of North Braddock Borough in Allegheny County.
Sponsors:	Council Member Naccarati-Chapkis
	To be read into the record.

VI. Public Comment On Agenda Items

VII. Approval of Minutes

VIII. Presentation of Appointments

<u>12271-22</u>	Approving the appointment of J.D. Williams to the Independent Police Review Board.
Sponsors:	Council Member Naccarati-Chapkis
12272-22	Approving the appointment of Chloe Persian Mills to the Independent Police Review Board.
Sponsors:	Council Member Bennett
12273-22	Approving the appointment of Chris Kumanchik to the Independent Police Review Board.
12273-22 Sponsors:	
	Review Board.

12275-22 Approving the appointment of Tammy Martin to the Independent Police

Review Board.

Sponsors: Council Member Bennett

12276-22 Approving the appointment of Michael Louis Pastorkovich to the

Independent Police Review Board.

Sponsors: Council Member Bennett

IX. Unfinished Business

Committee on Appointment Review - Second Reading

12257-22 Approving the appointment of The Honorable Paul Klein to the ALCOSAN

Board of Directors for a term to expire on December 31, 2023.

Sponsors: Chief Executive

Legislative History

4/12/22 County Council Referred to the Committee on Appointment

Review

4/19/22 Committee on Appointment Affirmatively Recommended

Review

Committee on Parks - Second Reading

<u>12210-22</u> An Ordinance of the County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,

authorizing use of real property in the County's Hartwood Acres Park for use by Family House, Inc. to conduct an annual fundraising event known as

the Family House Polo Match.

Sponsors: Chief Executive

Legislative History

2/22/22 County Council Referred by Chair to the Committee on

Parks

4/20/22 Committee on Parks Affirmatively Recommended

12251-22 An Ordinance of the County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,

to allow Playtone & SF Studios to use certain County-owned real and

personal property in connection with the filming a motion picture.

Sponsors: Chief Executive

Legislative History

3/22/22 County Council Referred by Chair to the Committee on

Parks

4/20/22 Committee on Parks Affirmatively Recommended

X. Liaison Reports

XI. New Business - Ordinances & Resolutions

12277-22 An Ordinance approving the sale of the County's interest in a parcel of

property located on Valley Street in the Borough of Oakmont, Pennsylvania and identified in the County's Block and Lot system as 0363-S-00277 for the sale price of \$1,200.00 to Mr. Wesley Moorhead and the sharing of the

sale price with Oakmont and the Riverview School District.

Sponsors: Chief Executive

XII. New Business - Motions

<u>12278-22</u> Motion of the Council of Allegheny County to continue the services of

Attorney John F. Cambest to provide legal advice, representation and

consultation to County Council through July 31, 2022.

Sponsors: Council Member Palmiere

XIII. Notification of Contracts

XIV. Public Comment on General Items

XV. Adjournment